CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the <u>Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan</u> as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **NEW ISLAND ENTEPRISES**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2007-0715101446415023

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	roll	Tape, duct, 2"	540.00	E40.00
27	rolls	Tape, masking, 1" (Croco)	549.00 49.50	549.00 1,336.50
11	rolls	Tape, masking, 2" (Croco)	64.50	709.50
10	rolls	Tape, packaging, 2" (Croco)	64.50	645.00
96	rolls	Tape, scotch, 1" (Croco)	37.50	3,600.00
24	rolls	Tape, scotch, 2" (Croco)	64.50	1,548.00
1	btl	Whiteboard ink, black (Pilot)	129.00	129.00
13	pcs	Whiteboard pen, black (Pilot)	64.50	838.50
1	рс	White board pen, blue (Pilot)	64.50	64.50
1	рс	White board pen, red (Pilot)	64.50	64.50
		Sub-total 5		9,484.50
		Sub-total 4		55,231.00
		Sub-total 3		57,949.40
		Sub-total 2		42,447.60
		Sub-total 1		266,898.00
		Grand Total		432,010.50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

 $2023 \sim$ in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

OCT

Planning Officer III BAC Member JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Engy AFALIANALAN ACEDEDA